FORM PTO-1594

Docket No. 30*1/AW/B728

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Bank of New York Commercial Corporation, (now known as GMAC Commercial Credit LLC)	Name: Barth and Dreyfuss of California
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2255 North Ontario Street, Suite 300 Burbank, California 91504
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☑ Other Limited Liability Company ☑ Exists Under Laws of New York Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Other: ☑ Exists Under Laws of California
3. Name of conveyance:	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Release of Trademark Security Interest recorded at Reel 0699/979-983 on or about April 5, 1990.	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: September 11, 2002	
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	577039, 713239, 985064, 1016945, 1096054, 1102183, 1111344, 1116079, 1116080, 1117729, 1124316, 1155652, 1171327, 1209762, 1219171, 1335604, 1378150, 1400387, 1560991, 1576441
Additional numbers attached? no	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Anne Wang 10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.	 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$515.00 8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Date: September 16, 2002 By_	Name: Kevin K. Leung 626/795-9900
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ΛW/kaw

TRADEMARK

700017424 REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0005

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Barth & Dreyfuss of California, a California corporation ("Barth"), granted The Bank of New York Commercial Corporation ("Bank") a security interest in the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to the Assignment of Security ("the Assignment") documents recorded at Reel 0699 Frames 0979-0983 on or about March 29, 1990 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as security for the obligations set forth in the Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Barth has been feleased from its obligations to perform the obligations and, accordingly, Bank is willing to release its security interest in the trademarks, registrations and/or applications listed in the Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby;

- 1. Releases all of its security interest in all trademarks owned, held or used by Barth including all the trademarks, registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and in all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, and in all uses, products and proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest granted hereunder with the respect to the trademarks, registrations and/or applications listed in its Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 11th day of September, 2002.

GMAC Commercial Credit LLC, as Successor-in interest to The Bank of New York Commercial Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0006

SCHEDULE A

148171.2-4-9/9/02 2:36 PNT

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0007

- ---